
Day 1 ESR 2018

Num Type Dist Next Note

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route

2. 0.0 0.1 Wagner College. Proceed toward Howard Ave

3. 0.1 1.2 R onto Howard Ave

4. 1.3 0.1 L onto Louis St

5. 1.4 0.9 R onto Victory Blvd

6. 2.3 0.3 L onto Bay. St. Follow signs to Staten Island Ferry

7. 2.6 0.1 R onto bike lane toward Ferry Terminal

8. 2.7 5.3 L onto walkway at bicycle sign. Walk bike toward Ferry holding area.

9. 7.9 0.1 Exit terminal, then bear R onto Peter Minuit Plaza

10. 8.0 0.3 L onto Battery Bikeway

11. 8.3 7.7 R. Cross Battery Place and continue onto Hudson River Greenway

12. 16.0 1.0 Slight R onto Cherry Walk/Hudson River Greenway

13. 17.1 0.9 Continue straight to stay on Hudson River Greenway

14. 18.0 0.1 R to exit Hudson River Greenway, then immediately bear L toward pedestrian bridge.

15. 18.0 0.3 Enter Herman “Denny” Farrell Pedestrian Bridge

16. 18.3 0.7 Stay on bike path along L side of Riverside Dr

17. 19.0 0.1 R onto 165th St.

18. 19.1 0.6 L onto Fort Washington Ave

19. 19.7 0.1 L onto W 177th St and follow bike route signs toward George Washington Bridge.

20. 19.8 0.1 R onto Cabrini Blvd following green bike lane on L side.

21. 19.8 1.3 L onto sidewalk, then immediately  L through fence to follow bike route across George

Washington Bridge.

22. 21.1 0.5 L onto sidewalk to stay on bike path.

23. 21.6 0.9 L onto Henry Hudson Dr into Palisades Interstate Park

24. 22.5 1.4 At the traffic circle, continue straight to stay on Henry Hudson Dr

25. 23.9 0.4 Englewood Boat Basin. Restrooms.  L to stay on Henry Hudson Dr

26. 24.3 0.6 Continue straight on Henry Hudson Dr. DO NOT go L up hill.

27. 24.9 3.7 Water Stop. Restrooms. Undercliff Picnic Area.

28. 28.7 1.1 At the traffic circle, take 2nd exit to stay on Henry Hudson Dr

29. 29.7 0.2 L toward 9W

30. 29.9 4.4 R onto New York State Bicycle Rte 9W

31. 34.3 1.4 R into Tallman Mountain State Park and onto bike path.

32. 35.7 0.1 L at end of bike path.

33. 35.8 0.1 R following bike route.

34. 36.0 0.2 R down the hill.

35. 36.2 0.3 Bear L at bottom of hill onto gravel bike path.

36. 36.5 1.0 R onto Ferdon Ave. which becomes Piermont Ave.

36.5 miles.  +1438/-1745 feet



Num Type Dist Next Note

37. 37.5 1.5 Continue straight on River Rd. Grand View-on-Hudson

38. 39.0 1.1 Continue straight on Piermont Ave.

39. 40.1 0.1 R onto Depew Ave. 

40. 40.2 0.2 Lunch Stop. Restrooms. Memorial Park, Nyack, NY

41. 40.4 0.1 R onto Piermont Ave

42. 40.5 0.1 L onto Main St

43. 40.6 2.0 R onto N. Broadway

44. 42.6 0.3 R into Nyack Beach State Park

45. 42.8 1.4 Continue straight onto Hook Mountain/Nyack Beach Bikeway

46. 44.2 0.3 L to exit bikeway onto  Landing Rd.

47. 44.5 0.4 Continue straight on Landing Rd

48. 44.9 0.9 R onto Rockland Lake Rd. (unsigned)

49. 45.8 0.1 Slight R onto Lake Rd. (unsigned)

50. 45.9 1.7 R onto New York State Bicycle Rte 9W

51. 47.6 2.0 R onto 9W

52. 49.6 0.3 R onto Short Clove Rd. Haverstraw.

53. 50.0 0.3 R onto Riverside Ave which becomes West Road

54. 50.3 0.4 Continue onto Maple Ave

55. 50.7 0.1 R onto New Main St

56. 50.8 0.6 L onto Broadway

57. 51.4 0.1 R onto Samsondale Ave

58. 51.6 0.2 R onto Beach Rd. (unsigned) West Haverstraw.

59. 51.7 0.3 Bear L onto bike route

60. 52.1 1.2 R onto Beach Rd. CR 108 (unsigned) to exit park.

61. 53.2 0.8 Continue onto River Rd. which turns L and becomes Grassy Point Rd

62. 54.1 0.7 Continue onto E Main St

63. 54.8 0.4 Continue straight onto W Main St

64. 55.2 0.1 R onto Cricketown Rd

65. 55.3 0.8 Stony Point Center (indoor lodging option)

66. 56.1 0.5 Continue onto Franck Rd

67. 56.7 0.1 R into Camp Bullowa, Tonight's campsite. (41 Franck Rd., Stony Point)

68. 56.7 0.0 End of route

20.2 miles.  +1046/-804 feet


